

14th November, 2024

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Scrip Code: 512599 Scrip Code: ADANIENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding divestment of the Company's entire stake in Sirius Digitech International Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the

Company.

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We refer to our intimation dated 9th May, 2024 regarding execution of a Share Purchase and Shareholders' Agreement pursuant to which our wholly owned subsidiary Adani Global Mauritius ("Adani Global"), had acquired 49% stake in a UAE based entity named Sirius Digitech Limited ("Sirius Digitech"). Further as mentioned in the intimation, the said Shareholders' Agreement also contemplated that, as a part of transaction, the Company would divest its entire stake from its subsidiary in favour of Sirius Digitech.

Pursuant to the above, the Company has today i.e on November 14, 2024, executed a Share Transfer Agreement to divest its entire stake in Sirius Digitech International Limited ("SDIL") a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. Upon completion of transfer of shares, SDIL will cease to be a subsidiary of the Company.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023 are as under:

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
a)	The amount and percentage of the	i. Income: Nil as on 31st March
	turnover or revenue or income and	2024
	net worth contributed by such unit	ii. Net Worth: Rs. 0.82 Lakh as on
	or division or undertaking or	31 st March 2024

Adani Enterprises Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067 Tel + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 investor.ael@adani.com www.adanienterprises.com



Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
	subsidiary or associate company of the listed entity during the last financial year;	
b)	Date on which the agreement for sale has been entered into;	14 th November, 2024
c)	The expected date of completion of sale/disposal;	30 th November, 2024
d)	Consideration received from such sale/disposal;	INR 45,400, being the fair market value, determined by an independent valuer
e)	Brief details of buyers and whether any of the buyers belong to the promoter/ promoter group/group companies. If yes, details thereof;	Sirius Digitech was incorporated on January 18, 2024 at Abu Dhabi, UAE as 49:51 joint venture between Adani Global Limited, Mauritius, a wholly owned subsidiary of Company and Sirius International Holding Limited.
f)	Whether the transaction would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length";	Yes, the transaction has been undertaken at arm's length basis.
g)	Whether the sale, lease or disposal of the undertaking is outside Scheme of Arrangement? If yes, details of the same including compliance with regulation 37A of LODR Regulations.	Not Applicable
h)	Additionally, in case of a slump sale, indicative disclosures provided for amalgamation/ merger, shall be disclosed by the listed entity with respect to such slump sale.	Not Applicable

Yours faithfully, For **Adani Enterprises Limited**

Jatin Jalundhwala Company Secretary & Joint President (Legal) Membership No. FCS-3064

Adani Enterprises Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067 Tel + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 investor.ael@adani.com www.adanienterprises.com